Revised standard payment rates under the CSSA Scheme and the Disability Allowance

(A) CSSA 

(1)
Monthly standard rates for non able-bodied recipients and elderly persons aged 60 or above
	Category
	Existing Rate ($)

	New Rate ($)


	
	Single person
	Family member
	Single person
	Family member

	a.
Elderly person aged 60 or above
	 
	
	
	

	Able-bodied/50% disabled
	2,280
	2,150
	2,305
	2,175

	100% disabled
	2,760
	2,440
	2,795
	2,470

	Requiring constant attendance
	3,885
	3,560
	3,930
	3,605

	b.
Ill-health/Disabled adult aged under 60
	
	
	
	

	Ill-health/50% disabled
	1,930
	1,750
	1,955
	1,770

	100% disabled
	2,410
	2,085
	2,440
	2,110

	Requiring constant attendance
	3,530
	3,205
	3,570
	3,245

	c.
Disabled child
	
	
	
	

	50% disabled
	2,570
	2,240
	2,600
	2,265

	100% disabled
	3,050
	2,725
	3,085
	2,760

	Requiring constant attendance
	4,165
	3,850
	4,215
	3,895


(2)
Monthly standard rates for able-bodied recipients
	Category
	New Rate ($)

	
	Single
person
	In a family comprising not more than 2 able-
bodied adults/
children
	In a family comprising 3 able-
bodied adults/
children
	In a family comprising 4 or more able-
bodied adults/
children

	a.
Able-bodied adult aged under 60
	
	
	
	

	Single parent/Family carer
	-
	1,770
	1,600
	1,415

	
	
	(1,750)
	(1,580)
	(1,400)

	Other adult
	1,630
	1,450
	1,310
	1,165

	
	(1,610)
	(1,435)
	(1,295)
	(1,150)

	b.
Able-bodied child
	1,955
	1,620
	1,455
	1,295

	
	(1,930)
	(1,600)
	(1,440)
	(1,280)

	
	(Figures in brackets denote the existing rates)


(B) Disability Allowance

	
	Existing Rate ($)
(per month)
	New Rate ($)
(per month)

	Normal Disability Allowance
	1,125
	1,140

	Higher Disability Allowance
	2,250
	2,280


